Fachabteilung 6B

Pflichtschulen
Entwicklung der SchülerInnenzahlen und Standorte der
allgemein bildenden Pflichtschulen
19. Dezember 2011
Schuljahr
SchülerInnenzahlen
Standorte
LehrerInnendienstposten
1981/82
136.102
857
12.004
1991/92
104.524
853
11.252
2001/02
99.481
795
9.317
2011/12
78.287
733
7.958
